Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

.5
◆DIMENSIONS [mm]
◆PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
φD
φd
F
φD'
L'
12.5　　14.5　　16 　　18
0.6　　0.8　　0.8        0.8
5.0       7.5        7.5        7.5
φD+0.5max.
L+1.5max.
Gas escape end seal
Terminal Code : E
Supplement code
Size code
Capacitance tolerance code
Capacitance code (ex. 470µF:471, 1,000µF:102)
Lead forming·taping code
Terminal code
Voltage code (ex. 25V:250, 50V:500)
Series code
Category
E G P A A A A E A A A A A A A A SM
81 15    16    1714 1811    12   135      6      72      3      4 9 10
Higher temperature
Downsized
Higher ripple current
GPA
LXZ
GXE
●
MINIATURE ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS
(1/3)
◆SPECIFICATIONS
Items Characteristics
(at 20℃, 120Hz)
(at 20℃, 1 minute)
(at 20℃, 120Hz)
(at 120Hz)
Category
Temperature Range
Rated Voltage Range
Capacitance Tolerance
Leakage Current
Dissipation Factor
(tanδ)
Low Temperature
Characteristics
(Max. Impedance Ratio)
Endurance
Shelf Life
-40 to +125℃
25 to 100Vdc
±20% (M)
I=0.03CV or 4µA, whichever is greater.
Where, I : Max. leakage current (µA), C : Nominal capacitance (µF), V : Rated voltage (V)
When nominal capacitance exceeds 1,000µF, add 0.02 to the above value for each 1,000µF increase.
The following specifications shall be satisfied when the capacitors are restored to 20℃ after subjected to DC voltage with the rated ripple
current is applied (the peak voltage shall not exceed the rated voltage) for 5,000 hours (3,000 hours for 25L and less) at 125 ℃.
Capacitance change ≦±30% of the initial value
D.F. (tanδ) ≦300% of the initial specified value
Leakage current ≦The initial specified value
The following specifications shall be satisfied when the capacitors are restored to 20℃ after exposing them for 1,000 hours at 125℃without
voltage applied. Before the measurement, the capacitor shall be preconditioned by applying voltage according to Item 4.1 of JIS C 5101-4.
Capacitance change ≦±30% of the initial value
D.F. (tanδ) ≦300% of the initial specified value
Leakage current ≦The initial specified value
Rated voltage (Vdc)